
County FirstNam LastName Affiliation1 Email Phone # Rigs
Adams Chris Nelson Adams Co.4-H Extension nelsonco@iastate.edu 641-322-3184;      

(c) 712-621-2785
24

Allamakee Ross Geerdes Allamakee CCB allamakee.naturalist@gmail.com 563-568-2137 25
Appanoose Amber Hoffman Appanoose CCB accbnaturalist@yahoo.com 641-856-8528 25
Audubon Christina Roelofs Audubon CCB cgroen@fmctc.com 712-268-2762 24
Benton Karen Phelps Benton CCB bccnaturalist@gmail.com 319-472-4942 16
Black Hawk Jim Weimetz Black Hawk CCB conservation@co.black-hawk.ia.us 319-277-2187 39
Black Hawk Kendra Crooks Black Hawk Co. 4-H Ext. kcrooks@iastate.edu 319-234-6811 74
Boone Andy Otting (DNR) Boone Rsrch. Sta. andy.otting@dnr.iowa.gov 515-432-2823 40
Boone Emily Klein Boone CCB eklein@boonecounty.iowa.gov 515-353-4237;      

(c) 515-230-3285
22

Bremer Heather Gamm Bremer CCB conservation@butler-bremer.com 319-882-4742 64
Buena Vista Katie Struss Buena Vista CCB katiebvcc@webbwireless.net 712-749-2563 32
Butler Steve Martin Butler CCB srmartin@butler-bremer.com 319-278-1130 56
Calhoun Keith Roos Calhoun CCB cccb@iowatelecom.net 712-297-7131 24
Carroll Matt Wetrich Carroll CCB matt@carrollcountyconservation.com 712-792-4614 32
Cass Holly Luft (DNR) SW Dist. Office Holly.luft@dnr.iowa.gov 712-769-2587 83
Cass Lora Kanning Cass CCB lkanning@casscoia.us 712-769-2372 16
Cedar Sarah Subbert Cedar CCB cedarccb@iowatelecom.net 563-886-6930 32
Cerro Gordo Scott Grummer (DNR) Clear Lake Sta. scott.grummer@dnr.iowa.gov 641-357-3517 25
Cerro Gordo Todd Von Ehwegen Cerro Gordo CCB tvonehw@co.cerro-gordo.ia.us 641-423-5309 37
Cerro Gordo Randy Miller Clear Lake Park & Rec. randy@cityofclearlake.com 641-357-7010 16
Cherokee Laura Kohn Cherokee CCB cherokeeccb@gmail.com; ccblaura@gmail.co 712-225-6709 32
Chickasaw Matt Crayne Chickasaw CCB mattcrayne@hotmail.com 641-394-4714 65
Clarke Chris Dunkin Clarke CCB clarkeccb@gmail.com 641-342-3960 33
Clay Jo Engel Clay Co. 4-H Extension joengel@iastate.edu 712-262-2264 16
Clayton Abbey Harkrader Clayton CCB cccb@alpinecom.net 563-245-1516 22
Crawford Kelly Sonnichsen Crawford CCB kmac@frontiernet.net 712-263-3409 40
Dallas Cindy Blobaum Dallas CCB Cindy.Blobaum@dallascountyiowa.gov 515-465-3577 40
Davis Josh Batterson Davis CCB dccboard@netins.net 641-664-2572 24
Decatur Richard Erke Decatur CCB erke@grm.net 641-446-7307 33
Delaware Randy Mack NE Regional Office Randy.Mack@dnr.iowa.gov 563-927-3276 24
Des Moines Amanda Delperdang Des Moines CCB starcave@co.des-moines.ia.us 319-753-5808 50
Dickinson Wendy Sander (DNR) Spirit Lake Office wendy.sander@dnr.iowa.gov 712-336-1840 36
Dubuque Jenny Lawler Dubuque CCB dccblawler@mwci.net 563-556-6745 16
Dubuque Wayne Buchholtz Mines of Spain State Rec. wayne.buchholtz@dnr.iowa.gov 563-556-0620 40
Emmet Eric Anderson Emmet CCB emmetccb@yourstarnet.net 712-362-2510 24
Fayette Dawn Amundson Fayette CCB gncfccb@alpinecom.net 563-426-5740 32
Floyd Laura Elfers Floyd CCB fpcenter@omnitelcom.com 641-756-3490 32
Franklin Brody Bertram Franklin CCB bbertram@co.franklin.ia.us 641-456-4375 33
Greene Dan Towers Greene CCB conservation@co.greene.ia.us 515-386-5674 24
Grundy Kevin Williams Grundy CCB gccb@gccourthouse.org 319-345-2688 16
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County FirstNam LastName Affiliation1 Email Phone # Rigs
Guthrie Brad Halterman Guthrie CCB gccb@netins.net 641-755-3061 30
Hamilton Cheryll Entriken Hamilton Co. 4-H entriken@iastate.edu 515-832-9597 16
Hancock Jason Lackore Hancock CCB jlackore@hancockcountyia.org 641-923-2720 24
Hardin Chris Barber Hardin CCB calkinsnatureareahccb@gmail.com 641-648-9878 32
Harrison Connie Betts Harrison CCB cbetts@harrisoncountyparks.org 712-647-2785 32
Henry Marcie Givans Henry CCB office@henrycountyconservation.com 319-986-5067 25
Howard Angela Bries Howard CCB conservation@co.howard.ia.us 563-547-3634 14
Humboldt Todd Lee Humboldt CCB hccb@goldfieldaccess.net 515-332-4087 24
Ida Paige Mueggenberg Ida CCB idaccb@frontiernet.net 712-364-3300 25
Iowa Sean Curry Iowa CCB scurry@co.iowa.ia.us 319-655-8466 48
Jackson Gene Jones Bellevue Fisheries Station Gene.Jones@dnr.iowa.gov 563-872-4976 25
Jackson Jess Wagner Jackson CCB jess@jacksonccb.com 563-652-3783 16
Jasper Katie Cantu Jasper CCB conservation@co.jasper.ia.us 641-792-9780 25
Jefferson Therese Cummisky Jefferson CCB therese@jeffersoncountyconservation.com 641-472-4421 16
Johnson Paul Sleeper (DNR) Lake MacBride paul.sleeper@dnr.iowa.gov 319-624-3615 48
Johnson Brad Freidhof Johnson CCB bfreidhof@co.johnson.ia.us 319-645-1011 16
Jones Michele Olson Jones CCB naturalist@co.jones.ia.us 563-487-3541 32
Keokuk Curtis Reighard Keokuk CCB kccb@cloudburst9.net 641-662-3757 25
Kossuth Billie Wille Kossuth CCB naturalist@awcmail.com 515-295-2138 25
Lee Karen Szalkowski Lee CCB kjszalkowski@leecounty.org 319-463-7673 32
Linn Chuck Ungs Linn CCB chuck.ungs@linncounty.org 319-892-6489 80
Louisa Kathy Dice Louisa CCB kdice@lccb.org 319-523-8381 26
Lucas Skylar Hobbs Lucas CCB lucasccb@iowatelecom.net 641-774-2438 32
Lyon Emily Ostrander Lyon CCB lccbnaturalist@lyoncountyiowa.com 712-472-2217 40
Madison Molly Hansen Madison CCB naturalist@madisoncountyparks.org 515-462-3536 16
Mahaska Laura DeCook Mahaska CCB decook@mahaskacounty.org 641-673-9327 40
Marion Marla Mertz Marion CCB mrmnat@msn.com 641-627-5935 24
Mills Dessa Montgomery Mills CCB millsccbia@hotmail.com 712-527-9685 16
Mitchell Chelsea Ewen Mitchell CCB chelsea@osage.net 641-732-5204 25
Monona Johnatha

n
McAndrews Lewis & Clark State Park Johnathan.McAndrews@dnr.iowa.gov 712-423-2829;      

(c) 712-420-0846
24

Monroe Autumn Denato Monroe Co. 4-H Extension adenato@iastate.edu 641-932-5612 24
Montgomery Deb Karwal Montgomery CCB mccnaturalist@heartland.net 712-623-4753 40
Muscatine Bernie Schonhoff (DNR) Fairport Hatchery bernard.schonhoff@dnr.iowa.gov 563-263-5062 25
Muscatine Dave Bakke Muscatine CCB dbakke@co.muscatine.ia.us 563-264-5922 25
O'Brien Charlene Elyea O'Brien CCB occb@netllcwb.net 712-295-7200 25
Osceola Matt Jurgens Osceola CCB mattjurgens2@gmail.com 712-758-3709 24
Page Charly Stevens Page CCB cstevens@co.page.ia.us 712-542-3864 24
Palo Alto Miriam Patton Palo Alto CCB paccb@ruthventel.com 712-837-4866 30
Plymouth Victoria Shamblen Plymouth CCB victoria_shamblen@plymouthcountyparks.co
m712-947-4270 33
Pocahontas Corinne Peterson Pocahontas CCB naturalist@pocahontas-county.com 712-335-4395 49
Polk Patrice Petersen-Keys Polk CCB Patrice.Petersen-Keys@polkcountyiowa.gov 515-323-5359 56
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Polk James Dotzler Polk CCB Easter Lake James.Dotzler@polkcountyiowa.gov 515-323-5359 24
Pottawattamie Dave Fischer Pottawattamie CCB david.fischer@pottcounty-ia.gov 712-485-2295 60
Poweshiek Curt Cable Poweshiek CCB curtcable@powesheikcounty.org 641-623-3191 24
Ringgold Andy Jansen (DNR) Mt. Ayr Hatchery andy.jansen@dnr.iowa.gov 641-464-3108 30
Sac Megan Cook Sac CCB sccbnat@frontiernet.net 712-662-4530 31
Scott Greg Wolf Davenport Park & Rec gwolf@ci.davenport.ia.us 563-326-7818 32
Scott Mike Granger Scott CCB/Wapsi River mgranger@scottcountyiowa.com 563-328-3286 64
Shelby Christina Roelofs Shelby CCB cgroen@fmctc.com 712-744-3403 32
Sioux Sunday Ford Sioux CCB sfnaturalist@siouxcounty.org 712-552-3057 24
Story Jerry Keys Story CCB jkeys@storycountyiowa.gov 515-232-2516 40
Tama Robert Etzel Tama CCB tccb@tamacounty.org 641-484-2231 30
Taylor Jeremy Nally Bedford School jnally@bedford.k12.ia.us 712-523-2656 24
Union Mike Hilger Union CCB unioncountycon@windstream.net 641-782-7111 68
Wapello Annette Wittrock Wapello CCB wapelloccb@netins.net 641-682-3091 48
Warren Karen Johlas-Szalkowski Warren CCB karenjohlas-szalkowski@warrenccb.org 515-961-6169 50
Washington Vance Polton (DNR) Lake Darling Sta. Vance.polton@dnr.iowa.gov 319-694-2430 24
Washington Pam Holz Washington CCB wccbnaturalist@iowatelecom.net 319-657-2400 35
Wayne Kim Martley Wayne Co. Extension kmartley@iastate.edu 641-872-1755 24
Webster Karen Hansen Webster CCB khansen@webstercountyia.org 515-576-4258 24
Winnebago Lisa Ralls Winnebago CCB lralls@winnebagoccb.com 641-565-3390 16
Winneshiek Barb Schroeder Winneshiek CCB director@winneshiekwild.com 563-534-7145 18
Woodbury Dawn Snyder Woodbury CCB dsnyder@woodburycountyiowa.gov 712-898-9168 63
Worth Dan Block Worth CCB dan.block@worthcounty.org 641-324-1524;      

(c) 641-390-0878
8

Wright Jake Schaben Wright CCB jschaben@co.wright.ia.us 515-532-3185 33
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